
Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Jan 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5119 Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $744.95 $744.95 $744.95 $0.00

FL5099
Child Cancer Foundation

Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5067
Clive Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,861.00 $5,861.00 $5,861.00 $0.00

FL5118
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00

FL5116 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $0.00

FL5097
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Educational $6,760.00 $6,760.00 $6,760.00 $0.00

FL5117
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,568.47 $4,568.47 $4,568.47 $0.00

FL5110
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,384.89 $1,384.89 $1,384.89 $0.00

FL5109 Hawke's Bay Hunt Incorporated Sport $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $3,800.00 $1,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5112
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5125
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5094
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00

FL5102
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $3,206.89 $3,206.89 $3,206.89 $0.00

FL5100 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $931.57 $931.57 $931.57 $0.00

FL5103 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,692.78 $1,692.78 $1,692.78 $0.00

FL5114 Lindisfarne College Educational $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5104
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $5,046.15 $5,046.15 $2,000.00 $3,046.15 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5106 Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay Community $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $1,000.00 $2,250.00 Partial PD2

FL5115 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,077.40 $2,077.40 $2,077.40 $0.00

FL5078
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $17,335.00 $17,335.00 $17,335.00 $0.00

FL5098 Wairoa College Educational $81,359.73 $81,359.73 $48,298.00 $33,061.73 Partial PD2

FL5120
Western Rangers Football

Association Incorporated
Sport $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $169,134.83 $169,134.83 $127,776.95 $41,357.88  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Feb 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5141
Athletics New Zealand

(Incorporated)
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5138
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $4,534.91 $4,534.91 $3,657.91 $877.00 Partial PD2

FL5152 Celtic Netball Club Sport $4,097.90 $4,097.90 $4,097.90 $0.00

FL5145 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $3,964.74 $3,964.74 $3,964.74 $0.00

FL5147
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,620.00 $8,620.00 $8,620.00 $0.00

FL5151
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,443.59 $1,443.59 $1,443.59 $0.00

FL5144
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,528.70 $2,528.70 $1,346.09 $1,182.61 Partial PD2

FL5150
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Community $4,195.74 $4,195.74 $4,195.74 $0.00

FL5131
Hawkes Bay Hockey Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5149
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5154
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $25,263.12 $25,263.12 $19,485.76 $5,777.36 Partial PD2

FL5135
Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving

Club Incorporated
Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial

FL5133 Parenting H.Q. Community $3,025.00 $3,025.00 $3,025.00 $0.00

FL5127
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $6,956.52 $6,956.52 $3,000.00 $3,956.52 Partial PD2

FL5134
Saracens Hawke's Bay RFC

Incorporated
Sport $9,860.00 $9,860.00 $9,860.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5153
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $16,936.41 $16,936.41 $16,936.41 $0.00

FL5146 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,906.20 $2,906.20 $2,906.20 $0.00

FL5128
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $17,400.00 $17,400.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $150,732.83 $150,732.83 $117,239.34 $33,493.49  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Mar 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5161 Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $966.00 $966.00 $966.00 $0.00

FL5198
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $2,518.00 $2,518.00 $2,518.00 $0.00

FL5130 Clive Netball Club Incorporated Sport $5,252.60 $5,252.60 $3,000.00 $2,252.60 Partial PD2

FL5185 dsport Incorporated Sport $2,611.59 $2,611.59 $2,304.00 $307.59 Partial PD2

FL5191 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $5,090.00 $5,090.00 $5,090.00 $0.00

FL5206
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Educational $5,460.00 $5,460.00 $5,460.00 $0.00

FL5196
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $0.00

FL5186

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $4,550.00 $4,550.00 $3,000.00 $1,550.00 Partial PD2

FL5179
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,150.25 $4,150.25 $4,150.25 $0.00

FL5188
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5202
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $1,857.69 $1,857.69 $1,857.69 $0.00

FL5163
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $895.65 $895.65 $895.65 $0.00

FL5182
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $4,926.94 $4,926.94 $2,500.00 $2,426.94 Partial PD2

FL5167
Hibernian Association Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5201 Lindisfarne College Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5199
Marumaru Memorial Hall

Association
Community $17,823.64 $17,823.64 $17,823.64 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5210
Maycenvale United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sport $16,055.38 $16,055.38 $3,622.61 $12,432.77 Partial PD2

FL5140 Orchestrate Hawkes Bay Arts $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL5211
Piping and Dancing Association of

New Zealand Incorporated
Cultural $6,652.60 $6,652.60 $4,180.00 $2,472.60 Partial PD2

FL5203 Presbyterian Support East Coast Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5205
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $3,956.52 $3,956.52 $3,000.00 $956.52 Partial PD2

FL5171
Saracens Hawke's Bay RFC

Incorporated
Sport $5,150.89 $5,150.89 $5,150.89 $0.00

FL5208
Special Needs Taekwon-Do

Federation of New Zealand
Sport $4,612.20 $4,612.20 $4,612.20 $0.00

FL5187 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00

FL5160
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $4,651.75 $4,651.75 $4,651.75 $0.00

FL5193
Takitimu Outrigger Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5180
The Hearing Association Hastings

Branch Incorporated
Community $2,333.32 $2,333.32 $2,333.32 $0.00

FL5189 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,683.05 $2,683.05 $2,683.05 $0.00

FL5212
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $8,258.17 $8,258.17 $5,138.17 $3,120.00 Partial PD2

FL5156
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,633.86 $7,633.86 $7,633.86 $0.00

FL5168
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,826.62 $9,826.62 $9,826.62 $0.00

FL5136 Wrapped Charitable Trust Community $2,607.00 $2,607.00 $2,607.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $170,248.72 $170,248.72 $141,229.70 $29,019.02  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Mar 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5190 Saracens Hawke's Bay RFC Incorporated Sport $4,482.70 $4,482.70

FL5155 Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable Trust Arts $3,456.06 $3,456.06

FL5227 Wairoa College Educational $166,143.83 $166,143.83

 Meeting Total: $174,082.59 $174,082.59 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 31 Mar 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5254
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated
Community $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $0.00

FL5235
Clive Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,438.33 $4,438.33 $4,438.33 $0.00

FL5232 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $10,477.58 $10,477.58 $10,477.58 $0.00

FL5233
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

incorporated
Sport $9,093.78 $9,093.78 $9,063.78 $30.00 Partial PD2

FL5255
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Health $5,630.52 $5,630.52 $5,630.52 $0.00

FL5246
Hawkes Bay Hockey Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

FL5219 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5229 Hawke's Bay Racing (Incorporated) Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5237 Keirunga Artists Arts $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,725.00 $25.00 Partial PD2

FL5226 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $3,530.98 $3,530.98 $3,530.98 $0.00

FL5190
Saracens Hawke's Bay RFC

Incorporated
Sport $4,482.70 $4,482.70 $4,482.70 $0.00

FL5234
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $4,130.00 $4,130.00 $4,130.00 $0.00

FL5217 Super Sixes Charitable Trust Sport $3,740.00 $3,740.00 $3,740.00 $0.00

FL5243

The Hastings Air Training Corps

Youth Training Charitable Trust

Incorporated

Sport $2,205.00 $2,205.00 $2,205.00 $0.00

FL5250
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL5238 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $0.00

FL5221 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,799.90 $2,799.90 $2,799.90 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5239
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $978.26 $978.26 $978.26 $0.00

FL5200
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,072.86 $7,072.86 $7,072.86 $0.00

FL5241
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,730.00 $2,730.00 $2,730.00 $0.00

FL5227 Wairoa College Educational $166,143.83 $166,143.83 $166,143.83 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $266,852.03 $266,852.03 $266,797.03 $55.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Apr 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5245 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5256 Celtic Netball Club Sport $4,836.53 $4,836.53 $4,836.53 $0.00

FL5247 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $0.00

FL5244
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $0.00

FL5230
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,946.00 $3,946.00 $3,946.00 $0.00

FL5223
Hawke's Bay Netball Centre

Incorporated
Sport $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00

FL5265
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

FL5215
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,821.55 $4,178.45 Partial PD2

FL5251 Lindisfarne College Sport $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00

FL5194 Menzshed Wairoa Community $2,999.40 $2,999.40 $2,999.40 $0.00

FL5257
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $5,046.15 $5,046.15 $2,500.00 $2,546.15 Partial PD2

FL5249 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL5236 Taiao Combat Academy Sport $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00

FL5252
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $28,437.37 $28,437.37 $7,347.83 $21,089.54 Partial PD2

FL5216 Wairoa Young Achievers Trust Community $110,125.75 $110,125.75 $50,000.00 $60,125.75 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $298,582.20 $298,582.20 $210,642.31 $87,939.89  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Apr 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5173 Te Mahia School Educational $8,151.30 $8,151.30

 Meeting Total: $8,151.30 $8,151.30 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 19 May 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5277
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes

Bay
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5285 Birchleigh Polo School Sport $2,818.40 $2,818.40 $2,818.40 $0.00

FL5278
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00

FL5269 Clive Netball Club Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5228 Dementia Hawkes Bay Community $1,382.00 $1,382.00 $1,382.00 $0.00

FL5284 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $0.00

FL5303 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5289
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,625.00 $4,625.00 $4,625.00 $0.00

FL5281 Havelock North Intermediate Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5242 Havelock North Playcentre Educational $1,545.10 $1,545.10 $1,545.10 $0.00

FL5280

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $1,036.52 $1,036.52 $1,036.52 $0.00

FL5271
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,222.75 $5,222.75 $3,222.75 $2,000.00 Partial

FL5270
Hawke's Bay Orienteering Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,342.50 $2,342.50 $2,342.50 $0.00

FL5295
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5299
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter

Trust
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

FL5300
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $12,686.09 $12,686.09 $1,086.09 $11,600.00 Partial PD2

FL5294 Hawke's Bay Youth Trust Community $3,922.47 $3,922.47 $3,922.47 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5287
Institute of Registered Music

Teachers Hawke's Bay Branch
Arts $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL5273
Kereru Tots And Dots Early

Childhood Centre Incorporated
Educational $1,509.40 $1,509.40 $1,509.40 $0.00

FL5292 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL5283 Louise Perkins Foundation Health $9,560.00 $9,560.00 $4,000.00 $5,560.00 Partial PD2

FL5288
Maycenvale United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sport $249.53 $249.53 $249.53 $0.00

FL5267 Special Olympics Hawke's Bay Sport $2,096.00 $2,096.00 $1,400.00 $696.00 Partial PD2

FL5173 Te Mahia School Educational $8,151.30 $8,151.30 $8,151.30 $0.00

FL5276 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,651.19 $2,651.19 $2,651.19 $0.00

FL5305
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $1,199.20 $1,199.20 $1,199.20 $0.00

FL5279 Wairoa Rugby Sub Union JAB Sport $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $134,063.45 $134,063.45 $111,207.45 $22,856.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Jun 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5306
Asthma & Respiratory Hawke's Bay

Services Trust
Health $7,098.00 $7,098.00 $4,732.00 $2,366.00 Partial PD2

FL5240
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated
Community $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $0.00

FL5320 Clive Community Hall Incorporated Community $6,729.49 $6,729.49 $3,000.00 $3,729.49 Partial PD2

FL5345
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $11,343.50 $11,343.50 $3,534.78 $7,808.72 Partial PD2

FL5337 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,054.27 $4,054.27 $4,054.27 $0.00

FL5341
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Community $5,460.00 $5,460.00 $2,730.00 $2,730.00 Partial PD2

FL5307
Hastings Bridge Club

(Incorporated)
Community $4,672.20 $4,672.20 $4,672.20 $0.00

FL5332
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,625.00 $5,625.00 $3,000.00 $2,625.00 Partial PD2

FL5308
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5331
Hawkes Bay Canoe Polo

Association Incorporated
Sport $37,352.00 $37,352.00 $10,000.00 $27,352.00 Partial PD2

FL5329
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Health $6,677.17 $6,677.17 $3,830.52 $2,846.65 Partial PD2

FL5322
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5313
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $6,221.34 $6,221.34 $6,221.34 $0.00

FL5336
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5327
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $5,746.95 $5,746.95 $4,066.95 $1,680.00 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5315 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,794.59 $1,794.59 $1,794.59 $0.00

FL5312 Leg-Up Trust Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL5309 Napier Sailing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5349
Taki Rua Productions Society

Incorporated
Arts $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,700.00 Partial PD2

FL5335
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $1,565.21 $1,565.21 $1,565.21 $0.00

FL5346
The Hastings Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5291 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $3,278.01 $3,278.01 $3,278.01 $0.00

FL5340
Wairoa District Heritage And

Museum Trust
Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $166,353.52 $166,353.52 $94,515.66 $71,837.86  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Jul 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5397 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5395
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 Partial PD2

FL5365
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $17,217.39 $17,217.39 $5,000.00 $12,217.39 Partial PD2

FL5364
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New

Zealand
Health $1,077.00 $1,077.00 $1,077.00 $0.00

FL5359 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $10,444.10 $10,444.10 $8,278.10 $2,166.00 Partial PD2

FL5371 Fairhaven School Educational $709.08 $709.08 $709.08 $0.00

FL5370
Flaxmere Baptist Church

Community Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5400 Hastings Boys High School Educational $9,560.87 $9,560.87 $9,560.87 $0.00

FL5390 Hastings Girls High School Sport $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00

FL5372
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,925.00 $4,925.00 $4,925.00 $0.00

FL5383
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $0.00

FL5382
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $3,500.00 $10,200.00 Partial PD2

FL5375

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $3,551.14 $3,551.14 $3,551.14 $0.00

FL5323
Hawke's Bay BMX Club

Incorporated
Sport $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5387
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5368
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,057.39 $4,942.61 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5384
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $6,774.06 $6,774.06 $6,774.06 $0.00

FL5355 Iona College Sport $2,096.10 $2,096.10 $2,096.10 $0.00

FL5396 Lindisfarne College Cultural $652.17 $652.17 $652.17 $0.00

FL5318 Mahora School Educational $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL5392
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $5,046.15 $5,046.15 $5,046.15 $0.00

FL5330 Nourished for Nil Limited Community $1,891.00 $1,891.00 $1,891.00 $0.00

FL5343 Raureka School Educational $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL5293
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $1,168.57 $1,168.57 $1,168.57 $0.00

FL5321 St Johns College Sport $1,669.56 $1,669.56 $1,669.56 $0.00

FL5353 St Josephs School Wairoa Educational $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00

FL5338 St Marys School Hastings Educational $8,737.17 $8,737.17 $4,000.00 $4,737.17 Partial PD2

FL5366 Te Kura o PakiPaki Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5388 Tennis Eastern Incorporated Sport $2,226.09 $2,226.09 $260.87 $1,965.22 Partial PD2

FL5391
The Air Training Corps Association

of New Zealand Incorporated
Community $2,733.75 $2,733.75 $573.75 $2,160.00 Partial PD2

FL5361

The Hastings Air Training Corps

Youth Training Charitable Trust

Incorporated

Sport $4,081.42 $4,081.42 $4,081.42 $0.00

FL5376
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,516.08 $4,516.08 $4,516.08 $0.00

FL5363 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $0.00

FL5360 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,821.18 $2,821.18 $2,821.18 $0.00

FL5386
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $1,296.86 $1,296.86 $1,296.86 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $213,783.10 $213,783.10 $131,694.71 $82,088.39  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Jul 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5358 Menzshed Wairoa Charitable Trust Community $6,790.00 $6,790.00

 Meeting Total: $6,790.00 $6,790.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 30 Aug 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

 Meeting Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 30 Aug 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5377
Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings

Incorporated
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00

FL5418 Eastern Canoe Polo Incorporated Sport $1,300.00 $1,300.00

FL5437 Golf HB & PBW Incorporated Sport $3,391.00 $3,391.00

FL5422 Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00

FL5417
Hastings Harrier Club United 1993

Incorporated
Sport $3,450.00 $3,450.00

FL5423 Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $4,625.00 $4,625.00

FL5444
Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral

Society
Educational $8,546.27 $8,546.27

FL5436
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre

Trust
Community $3,830.52 $3,830.52

FL5432 Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00

FL5409
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00

FL5443 Keirunga Artists Group Arts $1,725.00 $1,725.00

FL5414 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $2,579.12 $2,579.12

FL5358 Menzshed Wairoa Charitable Trust Community $6,790.00 $6,790.00

FL5282
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre

Trust
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00

FL5434 Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $4,700.00 $4,700.00

FL5428
Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay

Incorporated
Sport $3,916.65 $3,916.65

FL5413
The Hawke's Bay Equestrian Park

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00

FL5445
The Karamu Sports Development Club

Incorporated
Sport $14,001.25 $14,001.25

FL5407 Tiaho Primary School Educational $6,320.49 $6,320.49



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5404
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $17,400.00 $17,400.00

 Meeting Total: $120,075.30 $120,075.30 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Sep 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5487 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5438
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5377
Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings

Incorporated
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5424
Clive Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,318.00 $1,318.00 $1,318.00 $0.00

FL5486
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5418 Eastern Canoe Polo Incorporated Sport $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

FL5472 Eventing Northern Hawkes Bay Sport $2,064.25 $2,064.25 $2,064.25 $0.00

FL5469
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $0.00

FL5423
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,625.00 $4,625.00 $1,333.00 $3,292.00 Partial PD2

FL5468
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $0.00

FL5463
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,413.00 $8,413.00 $5,000.00 $3,413.00 Partial PD2

FL5436
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Community $3,830.52 $3,830.52 $2,000.00 $1,830.52 Partial PD2

FL5477
Hawke's Bay Indian Association

Incorporated
Sport $13,996.00 $13,996.00 $11,755.00 $2,241.00 Partial PD2

FL5458
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,392.05 $1,392.05 $1,392.05 $0.00

FL5461 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $3,210.00 $3,210.00 $3,210.00 $0.00

FL5432
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5409
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,666.00 $3,334.00 Partial PD2

FL5414 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $2,579.12 $2,579.12 $1,719.00 $860.12 Partial PD2

FL5358 Menzshed Wairoa Charitable Trust Community $6,790.00 $6,790.00 $6,790.00 $0.00

FL5448
Napier Free Kindergarten

Association Incorporated
Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5430 Nuhaka School Educational $20,296.95 $20,296.95 $8,860.40 $11,436.55 Partial PD2

FL5282
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL5407 Tiaho Primary School Educational $6,320.49 $6,320.49 $6,320.49 $0.00

FL5462 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,470.00 $2,470.00 $2,470.00 $0.00

FL5404
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $17,400.00 $17,400.00 $4,350.00 $13,050.00 Partial PD2

FL5452 Wairoa College Educational $62,963.49 $62,963.49 $11,608.71 $51,354.78 Partial PD2

FL5471 Wairoa Rugby Sub Union JAB Sport $7,994.00 $7,994.00 $7,994.00 $0.00

FL5465 Wairoa Rugby Sub Union JAB Sport $4,550.00 $4,550.00 $4,550.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $229,113.73 $229,113.73 $124,801.76 $104,311.97  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Sep 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5476 Takitimu Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Sport $16,000.00 $16,000.00

FL5410 Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral Society Community $3,200.00 $3,200.00

FL5482 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00

 Meeting Total: $24,200.00 $24,200.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Oct 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5479
Birthright (HB) Child and Family

Care Trust
Community $14,312.50 $14,312.50 $1,200.00 $13,112.50 Partial PD2

FL5522 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,074.00 $4,074.00 $4,074.00 $0.00

FL5498
Hastings Group, Riding for the

Disabled Association Incorporated
Sport $1,125.00 $977.87 $977.87 $147.13 Partial

FL5501
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $0.00

FL5521
Havelock North Canoe Polo Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,380.00 $1,380.00 $1,380.00 $0.00

FL5515
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5503
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5523
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,072.95 $1,072.95 $1,072.95 $0.00

FL5478 Kaisen Trust Hawkes Bay Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5511 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,011.69 $1,011.69 $1,011.69 $0.00

FL5494 Lindisfarne College Sport $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL5433 Mayfair School Educational $5,143.45 $5,143.45 $5,143.45 $0.00

FL5507
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $5,046.15 $5,046.15 $3,000.00 $2,046.15 Partial PD2

FL5491 Northern Hawkes Bay Jumping Sport $8,868.57 $8,868.57 $8,868.57 $0.00

FL5527
Piping and Dancing Association of

New Zealand Incorporated
Arts $554.54 $554.54 $454.54 $100.00 Partial PD2

FL5450
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5495
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $10,925.00 $10,925.00 $7,600.00 $3,325.00 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5500
St Matthews Primary School

Hastings
Educational $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL5476
Takitimu Outrigger Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5526 Theatre Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5502 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,478.76 $2,478.76 $2,478.76 $0.00

FL5497
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $1,222.70 $1,222.70 $1,222.70 $0.00

FL5410
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00

FL5524
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $4,320.00 $4,320.00 $3,600.00 $720.00 Partial PD2

FL5509
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,178.70 $1,178.70 $1,178.70 $0.00

FL5519 Wairoa College Educational $33,386.96 $33,386.96 $14,060.87 $19,326.09 Partial PD2

FL5517 Wairoa Golf Club (Incorporated) Sport $21,982.00 $21,982.00 $21,982.00 $0.00

FL5482 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5496 Wairoa Young Achievers Trust Community $74,986.49 $74,986.49 $16,500.00 $58,486.49 Partial PD4

 Meeting Total: $269,394.46 $269,247.33 $155,631.10 $113,763.36  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Oct 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5512 Mangateretere School Educational $22,349.45 $22,349.45

 Meeting Total: $22,349.45 $22,349.45 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Nov 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5539 Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $471.50 $471.50 $471.50 $0.00

FL5555 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $0.00

FL5547
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00

FL5543
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $6,313.00 $6,313.00 $6,313.00 $0.00

FL5549 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $5,366.00 $5,366.00 $5,366.00 $0.00

FL5580 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5556
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,712.00 $4,712.00 $4,712.00 $0.00

FL5559
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $0.00

FL5571
Havelock North Canoe Polo Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00

FL5579
Havelock North Canoe Polo Club

Incorporated
Sport $19,550.00 $19,550.00 $19,550.00 $0.00

FL5567
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,169.00 $3,169.00 $3,169.00 $0.00

FL5530
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5540 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $5,928.76 $5,928.76 $5,928.76 $0.00

FL5570
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $4,633.00 $4,633.00 $4,633.00 $0.00

FL5574
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter

Trust
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

FL5560
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $6,104.35 $6,104.35 $6,104.35 $0.00

FL5548 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,710.56 $1,710.56 $1,710.56 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5558 Presbyterian Support East Coast Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5564 Public Dreams Charitable Trust Arts $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL5550
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5546
Special Needs Taekwon-Do

Federation of New Zealand
Sport $3,791.61 $3,791.61 $3,791.61 $0.00

FL5538 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00

FL5568
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,083.07 $5,083.07 $5,083.07 $0.00

FL5566
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5569
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $16,232.08 $16,232.08 $16,232.08 $0.00

FL5544 Tiaho Primary School Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5562 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,202.42 $2,202.42 $2,202.42 $0.00

FL5572

Wairoa Branch Of Equestrian Sport

New Zealand - Northern Hawkes

Bay Area

Sport $8,645.00 $8,645.00 $8,645.00 $0.00

FL5573 Wairoa Pony Club Incorporated Sport $1,648.00 $1,648.00 $1,648.00 $0.00

FL5576 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Community $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $180,086.21 $180,086.21 $175,086.21 $5,000.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Nov 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5512 Mangateretere School Educational $22,349.45 $22,349.45

FL5518 Taiao Combat Academy Sport $4,900.00 $4,900.00

 Meeting Total: $27,249.45 $27,249.45 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 20 Dec 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5616 Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $486.45 $486.45 $486.45 $0.00

FL5603
Cancer Society of New Zealand

Hawke's Bay Centre Incorporated
Community $12,234.50 $12,234.50 $12,234.50 $0.00

FL5621
Clive Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $669.53 $669.53 $669.53 $0.00

FL5605 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $5,156.00 $5,156.00 $5,156.00 $0.00

FL5557 Frimley School Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5618 Hastings Boys High School Sport $7,434.90 $7,434.90 $7,434.90 $0.00

FL5598 Hastings Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $3,048.00 $3,048.00 $3,048.00 $0.00

FL5613
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,966.19 $8,966.19 $8,966.19 $0.00

FL5600
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,295.00 $3,295.00 $3,295.00 $0.00

FL5625
Havelock North Canoe Polo Club

Incorporated
Sport $855.60 $855.60 $855.60 $0.00

FL5608
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $14,462.90 $14,462.90 $5,000.00 $9,462.90 Partial PD2

FL5624
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,513.05 $7,513.05 $2,000.00 $5,513.05 Partial PD2

FL5587
Hawkes Bay Clay Target Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5589 Hawke's Bay Digital Archives Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5619
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5597
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5594
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $3,050.17 $3,050.17 $3,050.17 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5602
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,341.98 $5,341.98 $5,341.98 $0.00

FL5591
Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay)

Limited
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5593 Parkvale School Educational $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $0.00

FL5615 The Te Mata Park Trust Board Community $5,230.00 $5,230.00 $5,230.00 $0.00

FL5610
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $5,340.00 $5,340.00 $5,340.00 $0.00

FL5601 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,003.14 $2,003.14 $2,003.14 $0.00

FL5588 Wairoa District Council Community $35,500.00 $35,500.00 $35,500.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $164,487.41 $164,487.41 $142,011.46 $22,475.95  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 20 Dec 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5581
The Karamu Sports Development Club

Incorporated
Sport $14,001.25 $14,001.25

 Meeting Total: $14,001.25 $14,001.25 $0.00 $0.00  


